
 
 

REFRESHER TRAINING COURSES 2025 

 
 

 
All Courses will begin at 8:30 AM, with the exception of Management Planner Refresher which begins at 1:00PM. 

 
COURSE FEE SCHEDULE       Initial   Refresher 

                               Contractor/Supervisor                       $ 750.00 (40 Hour)   $175.00 (8 Hour) 
                               Building Inspector                        $ 650.00 (24 Hour)                  $150.00 (4 Hour) 

               Management Planner                            NOT OFFERED                            $150.00 (4 Hour) 
               Project Designer                                            NOT OFFERED                            $175.00 (8 Hour) 

                               Worker                                                              NOT OFFERED                            $175.00 (8 Hour) 
 

Initial classes and additional refresher classes are offered upon request. 
Please call with requests or get added to a waiting list. 

 

DATE 
 

CONTRACTOR 
SUPERVISOR INSPECTOR 

 
DESIGNER 

 

MANAGEMENT 
PLANNER WORKER REFRESHER 

December (2024) 12.6.24 12.13.24    

JANUARY 1.17.25     

FEBRUARY 
2.18.25 
2.21.25 
2.27.25 

2.7.25 
2.19.25 
2.28.25 

   

MARCH 3.14.25 3.21.25 
3.28.25   3.7.25 

 
APRIL 4.11.25     

 
MAY      

JUNE 6.6.25     

JULY 7.11.25 7.18.25    

AUGUST  8.22.25    

SEPTEMBER 9.5.25 
9.26.25     

OCTOBER 10.10.25 
10.30.25 

10.3.25 
10.31.25 10.29.25 10.31.25  

NOVEMBER 
 11.21.25 11.7.25    

DECEMBER 12.12.25 12.19.25    

All Registrations will require 50% down payment upon sign up.  Classes will be cancelled if registration is less than six, email notification will be sent 48 hours 
prior to the class date if cancelled.  If we cancel a class, refunds will be issued, or credit towards the next class, If a student No Show’s or cancel’s NO refunds will 

be issued unless we receive a 48 hour notice.  
All refreshers will be offered online, Once registered you will receive the Class link via email approximately 1 day prior to the class.  
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