REFRESHER TRAINING COURSES 2025

DATE	CONTRACTOR SUPERVISOR	INSPECTOR	DESIGNER	MANAGEMENT PLANNER	WORKER REFRESHER
<u>December (2024)</u>	<u>12.6.24</u>	12.13.24			
JANUARY	1.17.25				
FEBRUARY	2.18.25 2.21.25 2.27.25	2.7.25 2.19.25 2.28.25			
MARCH	3.14.25	3.21.25 3.28.25			3.7.25
APRIL	4.11.25				
MAY					
JUNE	6.6.25				
JULY	7.11.25	7.18.25			
AUGUST		8.22.25			
SEPTEMBER	9.5.25 9.26.25				
OCTOBER	10.10.25 10.30.25	10.3.25 10.31.25	10.29.25	10.31.25	
NOVEMBER	11.21.25	11.7.25			
DECEMBER	12.12.25	12.19.25			

All Registrations will require 50% down payment upon sign up. Classes will be cancelled if registration is less than six, email notification will be sent 48 hours prior to the class date if cancelled. If we cancel a class, refunds will be issued, or credit towards the next class, If a student No Show's or cancel's NO refunds will be issued unless we receive a 48 hour notice.

All refreshers will be offered online, Once registered you will receive the Class link via email approximately 1 day prior to the class.

All Courses will begin at 8:30 AM, with the exception of Management Planner Refresher which begins at 1:00PM.

COURSE FEE SCHEDULE	Initial	<u>Refresher</u>
Contractor/Supervisor	\$ 750.00 (40 Hour)	\$175.00 (8 Hour)
Building Inspector	\$ 650.00 (24 Hour)	\$150.00 (4 Hour)
Management Planner	NOT OFFERED	\$150.00 (4 Hour)
Project Designer	NOT OFFERED	\$175.00 (8 Hour)
Worker	NOT OFFERED	\$175.00 (8 Hour)

Initial classes and additional refresher classes are offered upon request.

Please call with requests or get added to a waiting list.